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Project ID: 0720000138
Location: 07-LA-126-R2.4

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT CHIQUITO CANYON ROAD

Modify Signal and lighting systems and install flashing beacon system.

Contract Code: A
Number of ltems: 26

DBE - 17.0% Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P126(059)E
Proposals Issued: 13 Total Number of Working Days: 75 Overrun/Underrun: -$95,954.00
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $816,360.00 % Over/Under Est: -11.75%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $720,406.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC. CSLB# 1051001
30758 SLOAN CANYON RD Phone (310) 486-2065
CASTAIC CA 91384
2 $783,828.11 VC1700000908 ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, CSLB# 00912727
15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE Phone (310) 669-8949
COMPTON CA 90221
3 $946,967.00 VC2100002633 SERVITEK ELECTRIC, INC. CSLB# 01035350
385 S LEMON AVE #243 Phone (626) 227-1650
WALNUT CA 91789
4 $1,849,565.50 VC2200003323 DOJAINC CSLB# 597764

5050 MISSION BLVD
ONTARIO CA 92761

Phone (909) 628-1999
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.
I:\lec:'.] cl:tgéne Item Description MUerz]ai;L?rfe E(?Ltji;?itg/d Bid Amount
0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 3,500.00 3,500.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 75.0 850.00 63,750.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 13,500.00 13,500.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 85,600.00 85,600.00
0005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 70.0 85.00 5,950.00
0006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
0007 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 3,500.00 3,500.00
0008 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 130.0 17.00 2,210.00
0009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 375.00 375.00
0010 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 210.0 16.00 3,360.00
0011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 1,550.00 1,550.00
0012 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 180.0 30.00 5,400.00
0013 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 9.0 12.00 108.00
0014 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 9.0 20.00 180.00
0015 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 64.0 15.00 960.00
0016 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 15.0 295.00 4,425.00
0017 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 150.0 8.00 1,200.00
0018 840617 (13) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6- LF 240.0 3.00 720.00
0019 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 64.0 4.00 256.00
0020 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 72.0 5.00 360.00
0021 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160.0 6.00 960.00
0022 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 120.0 9.00 1,080.00
0023 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 69,800.00 69,800.00
0024 871400 RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 62,200.00 62,200.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

0025 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 338,500.00 338,500.00

0026 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 35,962.00 35,962.00
Bid Amount: $720,406.00
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Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid
1,625.00
390.00
8,047.00
43,800.00
78.00
4,192.50
780.00
26.00
455.00
10.83
1,560.00
40.14
3.25
11.05
31.58
65.00
18.92
6.37
8.84
9.82
6.36
8.27
99,363.85
115,630.80
402,013.24
48,000.00

Amount
1,625.00
29,250.00
8,047.00
43,800.00
5,460.00
4,192.50
780.00
3,380.00
455.00
2,274.30
1,560.00
7,225.20
29.25
99.45
2,017.92
975.00
2,838.00
1,528.80
565.76
707.04
1,017.60
992.40
99,363.85
115,630.80
402,013.24
48,000.00

$783,828.11

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid
12,000.00
450.00
14,700.00
108,500.00
140.00
12,000.00
2,100.00
140.00
630.00
70.00
12,000.00
44.00
4.00
12.00
34.00
70.00
21.00
7.00
10.00
11.00
7.00
9.00
179,212.00
164,173.00
325,950.00
19,500.00

Amount
12,000.00
33,750.00
14,700.00

108,500.00
9,800.00
12,000.00
2,100.00
18,200.00
630.00
14,700.00
12,000.00
7,920.00
36.00
108.00
2,176.00
1,050.00
3,150.00
1,680.00
640.00
792.00
1,120.00
1,080.00
179,212.00
164,173.00
325,950.00
19,500.00

$946,967.00

Fourth

Bid
3,250.00
400.00
26,000.00
65,000.00
900.00
12,000.00
2,500.00
75.00
1,200.00
54.00
7,000.00
3,510.00
13.00
19.50
32.50
325.00
19.50
9.75
13.00
16.25
13.00
19.50
279,916.00
187,044.00
415,831.00
85,000.00

Amount
3,250.00
30,000.00
26,000.00
65,000.00
63,000.00
12,000.00
2,500.00
9,750.00
1,200.00
11,340.00
7,000.00
631,800.00
117.00
175.50
2,080.00
4,875.00
2,925.00
2,340.00
832.00
1,170.00
2,080.00
2,340.00
279,916.00
187,044.00
415,831.00
85,000.00

$1,849,565.50
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908 SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (100%)

CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

SPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
CYPRESS CA

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

776306

ITEM 12 (100%)

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 14 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002633 MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 3 (100%)

11781 HAZELDELL DR., RIVERSIDE, CA 92507 £789dFORNIA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 4 (100%)
11781 HAZELDELL DR., RIVERSIDE, CA 92507 £789dFORNIA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 5 (100%)
11781 HAZELDELL DR., RIVERSIDE, CA 92507 £789dFORNIA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 1 (10%)
5312 CYPRESS ST., CYPRESS, CA 90630 CAGBGIRNIA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 12-22 (100%)
5312 CYPRESS ST., CYPRESS, CA 90630 CAGBGIRNIA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. ITEM 26 (25%)
5312 CYPRESS ST., CYPRESS, CA 90630 CAGBGIRNIA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. YELLOW STRIPING REMOVALS ONLY
5312 CYPRESS ST., CYPRESS, CA 90630 CAGBGIRNIA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. MOBILIZATION (FOR SUPERIOR PAVEMENT SCOPE ONLY)
5312 CYPRESS ST., CYPRESS, CA 90630 CAGBGIRNIA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)
110 E WILSHIRE AVE, SUITE 305, FULLERTIOMSGDA, 92832
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094 BC TRAFFIC ITEM 1 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 4 (4%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 12 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 13 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 14 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC REMOVE YELLOW THERMPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 15 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094 BC TRAFFIC ITEM 16 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 17 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 18 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 19 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) BROKEN 6-1

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323 SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (40%)

GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

GARDENA CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953

931953

931953

931953

991122

991122

991122

991122

991122

991122

991122

ITEM 5 (50%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN

ITEM 1 (70%)

ITEM 3 (29%)

ITEM 12 (70%)

ITEM 13 (70%)

ITEM 14 (70%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323 CAT TRACKING INC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 15 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 16 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 17 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 18 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 19 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323 CAT TRACKING INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 20 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 21 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 22 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 26 (17%)

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

CAT TRACKING INC MOBILIZATION

RIVERSIDE CA 991122

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 23 (70%)

MENIFEE CA 1059783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 24 (70%)

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MENIFEE CA

1059783

1059783

1059783

1059783

1059783

1059783

1059783

ITEM 25 (70%)

ITEM 26 (37%)

FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM

RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS

MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS

MOBILIZATION
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